applications may have a range of other potential economic
impacts that are not considered here.

AV and EV penetration

Figure 2 and Figure 3 show how Australians’ use of AVs and
EVs is likely to increase until 2050. Robo-taxis are assumed to
account for 25%-45% of AVs, the largest section of the market.
Our projections suggest that high penetration of EV sales could
cause the internal combustion engine to fall to as little as 17%
of the car market by 2050, compared with 99% in 2017.

Total vehicle mix, based on EV penetration scenario

Low EV penetration of sales
(2017, 30F, 50F)
Percent

Medium EV penetration of sales
(2017, 30F, 50F)
Percent

High EV penetration of sales
(2017, 30F, 50F)
Percent

Sources: L.E.K. analysis; Cadence Economics

Figure 3

Total vehicle mix, based on EV penetration scenario

99

36

11

82
21

7

43

0

20

40

60

80

100

50F2017

Electric

30F

Hybrid

Electric

ICE

Hybrid

ICE

01

99

64

17

21

26

15

57

0

20

40

60

80

100

2017 50F30F

01

99
89

68

9

26

0

20

40

60

80

100

2017 30F

5

50F

01 2

Sources: L.E.K. analysis; Cadence Economics

Figure 2

Household transport costs

Low AV / robo-taxi penetration High AV / robo-taxi penetration

2017 2030F 2050F

Private car 69% 50% 15%

Taxi / ride share 4% 10% 10%

Robo-taxi – 5% 25%

Private AV – – 5%

Public transport 10% 15% 25%

Other active 17% 20% 20%

Tolls NA NA NA

2017 2030F 2050F

Private car 69% 40% 5%

Taxi / ride share 4% 10% 5%

Robo-taxi – 10% 45%

Private AV – 5% 5%

Public transport 10% 15% 25%

Other active 17% 20% 20%

Tolls NA NA NA

Executive Insights

Executive Insights

Page 4 L.E.K. Consulting / Executive Insights, Volume XXI , Issue 49

Impact on GDP

The introduction and adoption of new mobility options could
increase Australia’s real GDP by AUD$62 billion to AUD$92
billion by 2050, a rise of 2%-3% over projected GDP without
new mobility (see Figure 4). In addition, our analysis suggests
that new mobility will boost employment by 200,000-274,000
full-time equivalents (FTE), or about 1%-2% (see Figure 5).

About half of the increase in GDP is likely to come from
improved labour force participation through reduced transport